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Green Clearance for Educational Universities
Sampath Shri Anirudhan

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has exempted builders from obtaining green nod for constructing educational universities;
(b) if so, the reasons therefor;
(c) whether the exemption from obtaining prior environmental clearance is subject to certain conditions; and
(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE

(SHRI PRAKASH JAVADEKAR)

(a) & (b) Yes Sir. Considering the larger public interest, the Ministry has provided exemption to building of educational institutions including universities from obtaining prior Environmental Clearance under the provisions of the Environment Impact Assessment (EIA)
Notification, 2006 under the Environment (Protection) Act, 1986.

(c) & (d) The exemption, however, is subject to ensuring sustainable environmental management, solid and liquid waste management, rain water harvesting, use of recycled materials and compliance of the Guidelines issued by this Ministry vide Office Memorandum dated 9th June, 2015.
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